P | (909) 948-8878 • F | (909) 948-8510
9120 Center Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
The L7600 LED Vaportite is designed to minimize
horizontal surfaces and latch pockets prone to
retaining debris. Perfect for applications requiring
wash-ability and hose down.
Specifications

P | (909) 948-8878 • F | (909) 948-8510
9120 Center Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Catalog Ordering Example
L7648-4254-H1
Safety Warning
FOR YOUR SAFETY, READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS TO
PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK OR FIRE
•  INSTALLATION REQUIRES KNOWLEDGE OF LIGHTING
LUMINAIRE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS- Contact qualified
electrician prior to installation.
•  DISCONNET POWER BEFORE INSTALLATION
•  DO NOT ALTER PRE-EXISTING HOLES OR DRILL NEW HOLES
•  CHECK FOR INCLOSED WIRING COMPONENTS PRIOR TO
DRILLING- Luminaire wiring, ballasts, power supplies or other
       electrical parts may be damaged.
•  USE ONLY ON COMPATIBLE LUMINAIRES- Installation requires
specific dimensions and construction features.
•  PROTECT WIRING FROM ABRASION- Do not expose wiring to
sharp objects or edges of sheet metal.
Installation Instructions
1. Disconnect Power to the circuit supplying power to the fixture
2. Removed the existing lamps and fixture
3. Disassemble new fixture to allow access to the LED Driver
4. Run existing power supply wires into fixture through fixture knock-out
or end plug on fixture
5. Mount the fixture to surface, or hang fixture with appropriate fixture
mounting hardware (Be sure to follow local building codes for the
appropriate fixture installation methods.)
6. Connect power supply wires to supplied wire disconnect to provide power
to fixture
7. Re-assemble fixture
8. Re-connect power and check installation
 * Lumens will change based on fixture selection
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice. Contact factory for updates: (909) 948-8878
Family
Type Length in Inches/Wattage Color Temp Transmission/
# of Bars Options
L76 24 - 212 (2 Foot, 12 Watts/1 -2FT Bar) 3 (3000 Kelvin Temp) S1 (Standard 80%/ 1 Bar) OSW (Wet Location Occupancy Sensor)
24 - 225 (2 Foot, 25 Watts/1 -2FT Bar) 35 (3500 Kelvin Temp) S2 (Standard 80%/ 2 Bars) OSM (IRTEC LMS109 Microwave Occ Sensor w/ Photocell)
48 - 212 (4 Foot, 12 Watts/1 -2FT Bar) 4 (4000 Kelvin Temp) H1 (High 94%/ 1 Bar) OSDW (Wet Location Occupancy Sensor w/ Daylight)
48 - 225 (4 Foot, 25 Watts/1 -2FT Bar) 5 (5000 Kelvin Temp) H2 (High 94%/ 2 Bars) PRGOS-LO (IRTEC LOD509 Bi-Level Occ Sensor w/ Photocell)
48 - 425 (4 Foot, 25 Watts/1 -4FT Bar)
PRGOS-LR (IRTEC LRD509 Programmable Occ Sensor w/ Remote
Control)
48 - 450 (4 Foot, 50 Watts/1 -4FT Bar)
PRGOS-LM (IRTEC LMD109 Microwave Bi-Level Occ Sensor w/
Photocell
96 - 225 (8 Foot, 25 Watts/1 -2FT Bar) EM7W (Emergency Battery Backup, 7 Watts,  ~600 lms)*
96 - 425 (8 Foot, 25 Watts/1 -4FT Bar) EM10W (Emergency Battery Backup, 10 Watts, ~800 lms)*
96 - 450 (8 Foot, 50 Watts/1 -4FT Bar)
EM10WT20	 (Emergency Battery Backup, 10 Watts, Constant Power,
Title 20 Compliant, ~1625 lms)*
EM15WT20	Emergency Battery Backup, 15 Watts, Constant Power,
Title 20 Compliant, ~2400 lms)*
480SD (480 Step-Down)
PLG (6’ SJT Cord & Plug)
10GL (10’ Loop w/ Gripple Hanging Kit)
HUB12 (1/2” Pendant Mount HUB w/ access hole)
HUB34 (3/4” Pendant Mount HUB w/ access hole)
DL (Deep Lens)
PC (Polycarbonate Lens)
L76
P | (909) 948-8878 • F | (909) 948-8510